

March 22, 2025

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Scrip Code: 500440 Scrip Code: HINDALCO Scrip Code: US4330641022

intimation regarding the Investor Day, to be held by Hindalco Industries Limited ['the Company'] on April 1, 2025, at Four Seasons Hotel, Mumbai.

**Ref**: a. Regulation 30 (read with schedule III- Part A) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["Listing Regulations"]

b. ISIN: INE038A01020

Pursuant to the above referred, please find enclosed herewith the invite of Hindalco's Investor Day, 2025 along with the webcast link to join the event. The event is scheduled to be held on April 1, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. (IST) at Four Seasons Hotel, Mumbai.

The Investor Presentation shall be made available before the event on the website of the Company i.e. <a href="https://www.hindalco.com">www.hindalco.com</a> and Stock Exchanges at <a href="https://www.hseindia.com">www.hseindia.com</a> and <a href="https://www.hseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a>.

This is for your information and record.

Sincerely,

for Hindalco Industries Limited

Geetika Anand Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Dear All,

We are pleased to invite you for Hindalco Investor Day 2025.

**Event Details:** 

Date: Tuesday, 1st April 2025

Time: 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM (India Time)

Please register using the following link: Click here to register

We look forward to your participation in making this event a success!

For any queries, please feel free to reach out to:

Ms. Sucheta Roy, Investor Relations, Hindalco Industries Ltd.

sucheta.roy@adityabirla.com

**\( +91 73770 85432**